
#1 Men's 55 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SPEZZAFERRI, Jacob Pinkerton 6.90 10(1)

2 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 6.90 10(2)

3 KULLMAN, Andrew Londonderry 6.96 10(3)

4 STREET, Sam Londonderry 7.04 9(1)

5 RIPPERGER, Ian Portsmouth 7.04 9(2)

6 MCLAUGHLIN, Cole Portsmouth 7.07 8(1)

7 LALIME, Max Portsmouth 7.11 8(2)

8 AMARO, Anthony Londonderry 7.12 9(3)

9 DEVINE, Matthew Pinkerton 7.17 8(3)

10 MCINNES, Brady Dover 7.26 8(4)

11 HENDERSON, Jace Souhegan 7.27 7(1)

12 WATSON, Casey Pinkerton 7.32 7(2)

13 VENN, Evan Portsmouth 7.34 7(3)

14 BATES, Jack Keene 7.40 5(1)

15 MORRISON, Matthew Pinkerton 7.58 9(4)

16 ALSAAD, Adam Dover 7.61 4(1)

17 BENJAMIN, Eli Spaulding 7.62 10(4)

18 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 7.66 3(1)

19 HEENAN, Drew Londonderry 7.66 5(2)

20 KRUPP, Frank Portsmouth 7.73 5(3)

21 GOTLIEB, Cal Portsmouth 7.79 5(4)

22 EDWARDS, Jonathan Pinkerton 7.80 3(2)

23 RHYNE, Spencer Dover 7.81 3(3)

24 MONAHAN, Coen Dover 7.85 3(4)

25 OLSEN, Nate Timberlane 7.86 4(2)

26 NAZARIAN, Cameron Timberlane 8.06 1(1)

27 BOYER, Everett Souhegan 8.12 1(2)

28 LEVESQUE, Morgan Dover 8.21 2(1)

29 HOYT, Mason Souhegan 8.22 2(2)

30 PAGAUISAN, Nick Bishop Brady 8.58 1(3)

31 DESROCHES, Tobey Dover 9.12 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 9

1 NAZARIAN, Cameron Timberlane 8.06

2 BOYER, Everett Souhegan 8.12

3 PAGAUISAN, Nick Bishop Brady 8.58

4 DESROCHES, Tobey Dover 9.12

Section 2 of 9

1 LEVESQUE, Morgan Dover 8.21

2 HOYT, Mason Souhegan 8.22

Section 3 of 9

1 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 7.66

2 EDWARDS, Jonathan Pinkerton 7.80

3 RHYNE, Spencer Dover 7.81
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#1 Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
4 MONAHAN, Coen Dover 7.85

Section 4 of 9

1 ALSAAD, Adam Dover 7.61

2 OLSEN, Nate Timberlane 7.86

Section 5 of 9

1 BATES, Jack Keene 7.40

2 HEENAN, Drew Londonderry 7.66

3 KRUPP, Frank Portsmouth 7.73

4 GOTLIEB, Cal Portsmouth 7.79

Section 7 of 9

1 HENDERSON, Jace Souhegan 7.27

2 WATSON, Casey Pinkerton 7.32

3 VENN, Evan Portsmouth 7.34

Section 8 of 9

1 MCLAUGHLIN, Cole Portsmouth 7.07

2 LALIME, Max Portsmouth 7.11

3 DEVINE, Matthew Pinkerton 7.17

4 MCINNES, Brady Dover 7.26

Section 9 of 9

1 STREET, Sam Londonderry 7.04

2 RIPPERGER, Ian Portsmouth 7.04

3 AMARO, Anthony Londonderry 7.12

4 MORRISON, Matthew Pinkerton 7.58

Section 10 of 9

1 SPEZZAFERRI, Jacob Pinkerton 6.90

2 GARRANT, Tony Souhegan 6.90

3 KULLMAN, Andrew Londonderry 6.96

4 BENJAMIN, Eli Spaulding 7.62

#3 Men's 300 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 LEBLANC, Alexander Pinkerton 39.06 9(1)

2 GLODGETT, Liam Keene 39.14 8(1)

3 STREET, Sam Londonderry 39.41 6(1)

4 SMITH, Zackery Pinkerton 39.48 9(2)

5 STEVENS, Chris Keene 39.68 7(1)

6 WATSON, Casey Pinkerton 39.93 8(2)

7 VENN, Evan Portsmouth 40.06 8(3)

8 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 40.98 7(2)

9 GENTCHOS, Joshua Bishop Brady 41.19 6(2)

10 HARRINGTON, Nicholas Pinkerton 41.31 7(3)

11 AMARO, Anthony Londonderry 41.34 4(1)

12 BATES, Jack Keene 41.71 5(1)

13 LALIME, Max Portsmouth 42.70 4(2)

14 JAMES, Javien Dover 42.95 6(3)

15 YAP, Alan Bishop Brady 43.32 4(3)

16 MURRAY, Samuel Keene 43.33 5(2)
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#3 Men's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
17 CARROLL, Matthew Londonderry 44.04 3(1)

18 KRUPP, Frank Portsmouth 44.29 2(1)

19 OLSEN, Nate Timberlane 45.29 3(2)

20 RANALI, Nico Portsmouth 45.78 3(3)

21 GOTLIEB, Cal Portsmouth 45.85 3(4)

22 NAZARIAN, Cameron Timberlane 45.99 1(1)

23 ALSAAD, Adam Dover 46.58 1(2)

24 VISCONTI, Matthew Londonderry 48.21 2(2)

25 LEVESQUE, Morgan Dover 48.25 1(3)

26 CORRIGAN, Mikey Souhegan 48.98 1(4)

27 STRUBLE, AJ Portsmouth 50.18 2(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 9

1 NAZARIAN, Cameron Timberlane 45.99

2 ALSAAD, Adam Dover 46.58

3 LEVESQUE, Morgan Dover 48.25

4 CORRIGAN, Mikey Souhegan 48.98

Section 2 of 9

1 KRUPP, Frank Portsmouth 44.29

2 VISCONTI, Matthew Londonderry 48.21

3 STRUBLE, AJ Portsmouth 50.18

Section 3 of 9

1 CARROLL, Matthew Londonderry 44.04

2 OLSEN, Nate Timberlane 45.29

3 RANALI, Nico Portsmouth 45.78

4 GOTLIEB, Cal Portsmouth 45.85

Section 4 of 9

1 AMARO, Anthony Londonderry 41.34

2 LALIME, Max Portsmouth 42.70

3 YAP, Alan Bishop Brady 43.32

Section 5 of 9

1 BATES, Jack Keene 41.71

2 MURRAY, Samuel Keene 43.33

Section 6 of 9

1 STREET, Sam Londonderry 39.41

2 GENTCHOS, Joshua Bishop Brady 41.19

3 JAMES, Javien Dover 42.95

Section 7 of 9

1 STEVENS, Chris Keene 39.68

2 BEHN, Carson Souhegan 40.98

3 HARRINGTON, Nicholas Pinkerton 41.31

Section 8 of 9

1 GLODGETT, Liam Keene 39.14

2 WATSON, Casey Pinkerton 39.93
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#3 Men's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 VENN, Evan Portsmouth 40.06

Section 9 of 9

1 LEBLANC, Alexander Pinkerton 39.06

2 SMITH, Zackery Pinkerton 39.48

#5 Men's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SMITH, Zackery Pinkerton 1:30.84 2(1)

2 HILL, Mitchell Monadnock 1:31.42 2(2)

3 O'NEIL, Michael Portsmouth 1:35.63 2(3)

4 NOLAN, Erik Keene 1:36.63 2(4)

5 LANTZ, Ethan Portsmouth 1:37.00 2(5)

6 BINDA, Nathan Pinkerton 1:37.01 2(6)

7 NOORDA, Dallen Souhegan 1:37.64 2(7)

8 PARROTT, Brody Portsmouth 1:39.63 1(1)

9 BEATTIE, Theo Portsmouth 1:42.26 1(2)

10 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 1:43.46 1(3)

11 CAPONE, Rocky Portsmouth 1:47.64 1(4)

12 WEIR, Jeremy Bishop Brady 1:50.72 1(5)

13 GRIFFIN, Michael Pinkerton 1:56.10 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 PARROTT, Brody Portsmouth 1:39.63

2 BEATTIE, Theo Portsmouth 1:42.26

3 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 1:43.46

4 CAPONE, Rocky Portsmouth 1:47.64

5 WEIR, Jeremy Bishop Brady 1:50.72

6 GRIFFIN, Michael Pinkerton 1:56.10

Section 2 of 2

1 SMITH, Zackery Pinkerton 1:30.84

2 HILL, Mitchell Monadnock 1:31.42

3 O'NEIL, Michael Portsmouth 1:35.63

4 NOLAN, Erik Keene 1:36.63

5 LANTZ, Ethan Portsmouth 1:37.00

6 BINDA, Nathan Pinkerton 1:37.01

7 NOORDA, Dallen Souhegan 1:37.64

#7 Men's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 NOORDA, Jaren Souhegan 4:24.28 2(1)

2 STINE, Owen Souhegan 4:28.96 2(2)

3 FAIRHURST, Matthew Timberlane 4:29.48 2(3)

4 CARDINALE, Ian Keene 4:31.05 2(4)

5 JOSLYN, Jace Monadnock 4:38.85 2(5)

6 DOWD, Aidan Pinkerton 4:41.11 2(6)

7 MCINTYRE, Daniel Keene 4:44.72 2(7)
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#7 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
8 IRVINE, Finley Souhegan 4:56.59 2(8)

9 GARRITY, Danny Londonderry 5:01.01 1(1)

10 MCDONALD, Logan Pinkerton 5:04.60 1(2)

11 ERICKSON, Michael Souhegan 5:05.15 1(3)

12 SVENDSEN, Daniel Souhegan 5:07.84 1(4)

13 VACCARO, Alexander Londonderry 5:17.33 1(5)

14 ALIZIO, Jack Pinkerton 5:19.43 1(6)

15 LABRECQUE, Alexander Londonderry 5:21.09 1(7)

16 FITZPATRICK, Oliver Portsmouth 5:29.76 1(8)

17 STANSFIELD, Samuel Londonderry 5:34.98 1(9)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GARRITY, Danny Londonderry 5:01.01

2 MCDONALD, Logan Pinkerton 5:04.60

3 ERICKSON, Michael Souhegan 5:05.15

4 SVENDSEN, Daniel Souhegan 5:07.84

5 VACCARO, Alexander Londonderry 5:17.33

6 ALIZIO, Jack Pinkerton 5:19.43

7 LABRECQUE, Alexander Londonderry 5:21.09

8 FITZPATRICK, Oliver Portsmouth 5:29.76

9 STANSFIELD, Samuel Londonderry 5:34.98

Section 2 of 2

1 NOORDA, Jaren Souhegan 4:24.28

2 STINE, Owen Souhegan 4:28.96

3 FAIRHURST, Matthew Timberlane 4:29.48

4 CARDINALE, Ian Keene 4:31.05

5 JOSLYN, Jace Monadnock 4:38.85

6 DOWD, Aidan Pinkerton 4:41.11

7 MCINTYRE, Daniel Keene 4:44.72

8 IRVINE, Finley Souhegan 4:56.59

#9 Men's 55m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 RIPPERGER, Ian Portsmouth 8.41 4(1)

2 YEATON, Jason Portsmouth 9.33 3(1)

3 KYROUSIS, Nicholas Portsmouth 9.49 4(2)

4 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 9.84 3(2)

5 MCINNES, Brady Dover 9.85 3(3)

6 DEOROCKI, Chester Portsmouth 9.92 3(4)

7 MORRISON, Matthew Pinkerton 10.31 4(3)

8 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 10.74 2(1)

9 KELLY, Josh Portsmouth 11.06 2(2)

10 WHEATLEY, William Dover 11.21 2(3)

11 GAGNOR, Guido Portsmouth 11.48 2(4)

12 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 11.76 1(1)
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#9 Men's 55m Hurdles (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
13 RANALI, Nico Portsmouth 11.97 1(2)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 11.76

2 RANALI, Nico Portsmouth 11.97

Section 2 of 4

1 STEELE, Declan Souhegan 10.74

2 KELLY, Josh Portsmouth 11.06

3 WHEATLEY, William Dover 11.21

4 GAGNOR, Guido Portsmouth 11.48

Section 3 of 4

1 YEATON, Jason Portsmouth 9.33

2 HENDERSON, Cole Souhegan 9.84

3 MCINNES, Brady Dover 9.85

4 DEOROCKI, Chester Portsmouth 9.92

Section 4 of 4

1 RIPPERGER, Ian Portsmouth 8.41

2 KYROUSIS, Nicholas Portsmouth 9.49

3 MORRISON, Matthew Pinkerton 10.31

#15 Men's 4 x 300m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Pinkerton (A) 2:50.81

2 Keene (A) 2:52.12

3 Souhegan (A) 2:52.57

4 Timberlane (A) 3:18.86

#11 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 KULLMAN, Andrew Londonderry 6' 0"

2 STECKBECK, Jackson Souhegan 5' 6"

2 FLETCHER, Nate Portsmouth 5' 6"

4 BENJAMIN, Eli Spaulding 5' 3"

4 MCCOOL, Sean Souhegan 5' 3"

4 KYROUSIS, Nicholas Portsmouth 5' 3"

4 GLODGETT, Liam Keene 5' 3"

8 DEOROCKI, Chester Portsmouth 5' 0"

8 GENTCHOS, Joshua Bishop Brady 5' 0"

#13 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark
1 NIGRO III, George Pinkerton 43' 93 /4

2 MELENDY, James Pinkerton 40' 101 /2

3 HATCH, Keagan Milford 39' 11 /2

4 NAVARRO, Jaydon Londonderry 38' 81 /2

5 KOZAK, Nikolai Portsmouth 38' 33 /4
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#13 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark
6 SANTUCCIO, Jason Pinkerton 38' 21 /2

7 NELSON, Daniel Pinkerton 35' 73 /4

8 KRUPP, Frank Portsmouth 35' 33 /4

9 FLETCHER, Nate Portsmouth 33' 03 /4

10 CONNER, Jack Portsmouth 31' 51 /4

11 MACHADO, Max Portsmouth 31' 43 /4

12 GUM, Will Portsmouth 31' 4"

13 FRANCIS, Liam Timberlane 26' 13 /4

14 ROBINSON, Michael Pinkerton 25' 1"

15 AUBREY, Donovan Londonderry 24' 51 /4

16 WEIR, Jeremy Bishop Brady 20' 01 /2

17 JASPER, Matt Londonderry 16' 3"

AHERN, Cole Plymouth Regional ND

PALERMO, Dylan Portsmouth DQ

#2 Women's 55 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 JENKINS, Lily Portsmouth 7.79 9(1)

2 CONNORS, Madison Pinkerton 7.93 9(2)

3 SIPPEL, Hannah Pinkerton 7.94 9(3)

4 NADA, Mariam Portsmouth 7.96 8(1)

5 DAILEANES, Meghan Londonderry 7.97 8(2)

6 WHEATON, Jordan Pinkerton 8.09 9(4)

7 KENNEDY, Emma Souhegan 8.24 8(3)

8 NASR, Elaina Pinkerton 8.25 7(1)

9 PLANTE, Madeleine Londonderry 8.35 7(2)

10 BURR, Emma Keene 8.46 6(1)

11 WASHINGTON, Natalie Londonderry 8.50 7(3)

12 FACQUES, Samantha Souhegan 8.58 6(2)

13 MORIN, Katharine Dover 8.63 5(1)

14 PARKER, Margaret Dover 8.63 3(1)

15 GOARD, Maxine Dover 8.65 7(4)

16 GRIFFIN, Hannah Souhegan 8.68 5(2)

17 KIRK, Zoe Dover 8.74 4(1)

18 MCGONAGLE, Alison Timberlane 8.76 1(1)

19 HEBERT, Ali Keene 8.79 6(3)

20 TRACEY, Abigail Dover 8.86 5(3)

21 BOYER, Ella Souhegan 8.94 5(4)

22 CRETSINGER, Mackenzie Souhegan 8.95 8(4)

23 MARTIN, Kathryn Londonderry 8.96 2(1)

24 BARRON, Shakey Portsmouth 8.99 4(2)

25 GIGLIELLO-ROY, Adrianne Keene 8.99 6(4)

26 TREMONTE, Laina Londonderry 9.09 4(3)

27 LUNDBORN, Betty Dover 9.09 3(2)

28 PROVENCHER, London Pinkerton 9.13 2(2)

29 NACOS, Payton Pinkerton 9.14 2(3)
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#2 Women's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
30 CURRIER, Addison Londonderry 9.44 4(4)

31 KELLEY, Clara Portsmouth 9.52 3(3)

32 NOEL, Madison Bishop Brady 9.77 1(2)

33 COMO, Allie Bishop Brady 10.32 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 9

1 MCGONAGLE, Alison Timberlane 8.76

2 NOEL, Madison Bishop Brady 9.77

3 COMO, Allie Bishop Brady 10.32

Section 2 of 9

1 MARTIN, Kathryn Londonderry 8.96

2 PROVENCHER, London Pinkerton 9.13

3 NACOS, Payton Pinkerton 9.14

Section 3 of 9

1 PARKER, Margaret Dover 8.63

2 LUNDBORN, Betty Dover 9.09

3 KELLEY, Clara Portsmouth 9.52

Section 4 of 9

1 KIRK, Zoe Dover 8.74

2 BARRON, Shakey Portsmouth 8.99

3 TREMONTE, Laina Londonderry 9.09

4 CURRIER, Addison Londonderry 9.44

Section 5 of 9

1 MORIN, Katharine Dover 8.63

2 GRIFFIN, Hannah Souhegan 8.68

3 TRACEY, Abigail Dover 8.86

4 BOYER, Ella Souhegan 8.94

Section 6 of 9

1 BURR, Emma Keene 8.46

2 FACQUES, Samantha Souhegan 8.58

3 HEBERT, Ali Keene 8.79

4 GIGLIELLO-ROY, Adrianne Keene 8.99

Section 7 of 9

1 NASR, Elaina Pinkerton 8.25

2 PLANTE, Madeleine Londonderry 8.35

3 WASHINGTON, Natalie Londonderry 8.50

4 GOARD, Maxine Dover 8.65

Section 8 of 9

1 NADA, Mariam Portsmouth 7.96

2 DAILEANES, Meghan Londonderry 7.97

3 KENNEDY, Emma Souhegan 8.24

4 CRETSINGER, Mackenzie Souhegan 8.95

Section 9 of 9

1 JENKINS, Lily Portsmouth 7.79
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#2 Women's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
2 CONNORS, Madison Pinkerton 7.93

3 SIPPEL, Hannah Pinkerton 7.94

4 WHEATON, Jordan Pinkerton 8.09

#4 Women's 300 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SIPPEL, Hannah Pinkerton 43.87 7(1)

2 JENKINS, Lily Portsmouth 44.15 5(1)

3 CONNORS, Madison Pinkerton 44.51 7(2)

4 KENNEDY, Emma Souhegan 44.94 6(1)

5 TIMERMAN, Avery Portsmouth 47.51 2(1)

6 WRIGHT, Tara Londonderry 47.53 5(2)

7 NASR, Elaina Pinkerton 47.61 6(2)

8 BURR, Emma Keene 48.58 3(1)

9 JOHNSON, Brooke Pinkerton 48.58 5(3)

10 HEBERT, Ali Keene 48.96 4(1)

11 GOARD, Maxine Dover 49.71 4(2)

12 CASTOR, McKenna Keene 50.36 3(2)

13 HATIN, Retta Londonderry 50.84 4(3)

14 GIGLIELLO-ROY, Adrianne Keene 51.02 3(3)

15 COLE, Avery Portsmouth 51.03 3(4)

16 LUNDBORN, Betty Dover 51.04 2(2)

17 SCHALLEHN, Sophia Portsmouth 51.91 1(1)

18 PIKE, Kayli Souhegan 52.45 1(2)

19 TRACEY, Abigail Dover 53.03 2(3)

20 AYALA, Adrienne Souhegan 54.57 1(3)

21 JOHNSON, Kyrie Portsmouth 55.53 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 7

1 SCHALLEHN, Sophia Portsmouth 51.91

2 PIKE, Kayli Souhegan 52.45

3 AYALA, Adrienne Souhegan 54.57

4 JOHNSON, Kyrie Portsmouth 55.53

Section 2 of 7

1 TIMERMAN, Avery Portsmouth 47.51

2 LUNDBORN, Betty Dover 51.04

3 TRACEY, Abigail Dover 53.03

Section 3 of 7

1 BURR, Emma Keene 48.58

2 CASTOR, McKenna Keene 50.36

3 GIGLIELLO-ROY, Adrianne Keene 51.02

4 COLE, Avery Portsmouth 51.03

Section 4 of 7

1 HEBERT, Ali Keene 48.96

2 GOARD, Maxine Dover 49.71
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#4 Women's 300 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
3 HATIN, Retta Londonderry 50.84

Section 5 of 7

1 JENKINS, Lily Portsmouth 44.15

2 WRIGHT, Tara Londonderry 47.53

3 JOHNSON, Brooke Pinkerton 48.58

Section 6 of 7

1 KENNEDY, Emma Souhegan 44.94

2 NASR, Elaina Pinkerton 47.61

Section 7 of 7

1 SIPPEL, Hannah Pinkerton 43.87

2 CONNORS, Madison Pinkerton 44.51

#6 Women's 600 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 SHEPARD, Hannah Keene 1:44.07 2(1)

2 SILVA, Contessa Pinkerton 1:47.49 2(2)

3 MCDONOUGH, Grace Londonderry 1:51.91 2(3)

4 ALDEN, Makenna Pinkerton 1:53.95 2(4)

5 O'SHAUGHNESSY, Maura Londonderry 2:00.58 1(1)

6 COSGROVE, Sophia Portsmouth 2:01.82 1(2)

7 ALEXANDER, Evangeline Dover 2:02.55 2(5)

8 FRIEND-GRAY, Emeline Dover 2:09.11 2(6)

9 BRYSON, Elizabeth Souhegan 2:10.27 1(3)

10 BLANCHETTE, Anna Dover 2:11.49 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 O'SHAUGHNESSY, Maura Londonderry 2:00.58

2 COSGROVE, Sophia Portsmouth 2:01.82

3 BRYSON, Elizabeth Souhegan 2:10.27

Section 2 of 2

1 SHEPARD, Hannah Keene 1:44.07

2 SILVA, Contessa Pinkerton 1:47.49

3 MCDONOUGH, Grace Londonderry 1:51.91

4 ALDEN, Makenna Pinkerton 1:53.95

5 ALEXANDER, Evangeline Dover 2:02.55

6 FRIEND-GRAY, Emeline Dover 2:09.11

7 BLANCHETTE, Anna Dover 2:11.49

#8 Women's 1500 Meters
Pl Name Team Time
1 GROULX, Isabelle Pinkerton 5:09.27

2 SVENDSEN, Stephanie Souhegan 5:12.97

3 BRAMMER-DEPUY, Anna Souhegan 5:13.11

4 GUARDIANO, Sofia Keene 5:17.39

5 WELCH, Olivia Pinkerton 5:24.63

6 MARTIN, Abby Keene 5:28.22
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#8 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time
7 ALDEN, Makenna Pinkerton 5:29.24

8 RANTA, Kelly Keene 5:45.54

9 GLOVER, Madeleine Souhegan 5:52.29

10 WHITE, Sayde Londonderry 5:59.51

11 NADEAU, Adranna Londonderry 6:01.81

12 BACHRACH, Madeline Dover 6:22.26

13 PELLETIER, Luisa Dover 6:23.15

#10 Women's 55m Hurdles
Pl Name Team Time H(Pl)
1 WHEATON, Jordan Pinkerton 9.30 3(1)

2 WEEKS, Caroline Portsmouth 10.34 2(1)

3 CASTOR, McKenna Keene 10.69 2(2)

4 CONNORS, Madison Pinkerton 10.88 3(2)

5 NADA, Mariam Portsmouth 11.03 3(3)

6 BELAND, Aiden Portsmouth 11.49 2(3)

7 ARAKELIAN, Zoe Portsmouth 11.49 2(4)

8 BOWSER, Tenley Portsmouth 11.80 1(1)

9 FREER, Margaux Portsmouth 11.98 1(2)

10 CAWTHRON, Lillianna Londonderry 11.99 3(4)

11 JOHNSTONE, Leia Souhegan 14.06 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 BOWSER, Tenley Portsmouth 11.80

2 FREER, Margaux Portsmouth 11.98

3 JOHNSTONE, Leia Souhegan 14.06

Section 2 of 3

1 WEEKS, Caroline Portsmouth 10.34

2 CASTOR, McKenna Keene 10.69

3 BELAND, Aiden Portsmouth 11.49

4 ARAKELIAN, Zoe Portsmouth 11.49

Section 3 of 3

1 WHEATON, Jordan Pinkerton 9.30

2 CONNORS, Madison Pinkerton 10.88

3 NADA, Mariam Portsmouth 11.03

4 CAWTHRON, Lillianna Londonderry 11.99

#16 Women's 4 x 300m Relay
Pl Team Time
1 Pinkerton (A) 3:13.80

2 Keene (A) 3:21.96

3 Portsmouth (A) 3:28.01
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#12 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark
1 ARAKELIAN, Zoe Portsmouth 5' 4"

2 MACKEEN, Kiersten Timberlane 5' 0"

3 LUEHRS, Katherine Plymouth Regional 4' 10"

3 PROCK, Marie Keene 4' 10"

3 WHEATON, Jordan Pinkerton 4' 10"

6 YOUNG, Natalie Spaulding 4' 6"

7 SEVERANCE, Jillian Pinkerton 4' 3"

7 MORIN, Katharine Dover 4' 3"

7 KIRK, Zoe Dover 4' 3"

10 HART, Rhegan Spaulding 4' 0"

#14 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark
1 DANIS, Briana Pinkerton 36' 9"

2 RZASA, Alyssa Pinkerton 32' 81 /4

3 HEWES, Ella Pinkerton 26' 113 /4

4 LUEHRS, Katherine Plymouth Regional 26' 103 /4

5 MATZKER, Sage Londonderry 25' 91 /2

6 MCGONAGLE, Alison Timberlane 25' 81 /2

7 PONTO, Lauren Londonderry 25' 63 /4

8 BARTLETT, Phoebe Londonderry 25' 41 /2

9 HAGGETT, Autumn Pinkerton 24' 101 /4

10 HUTCHINSON, Rachel Londonderry 22' 53 /4
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